



## Hot Apple Cider Flavoured Drink Mix

### DESCRIPTION

A unique blend of ingredients that imparts the fresh taste, appearance and aroma of spiced apple cider when added to hot water.

### PREPARATION

Suggest usage rate is 20 grams to 200 ml hot water.  
Add 20 grams of drink mix to a heat proof container, add hot water. Stir until dissolved and serve.

### USAGE

The product is designed to be consumed as a hot beverage but can be added to other food systems to impart a spiced apple flavour.

### INGREDIENTS

Sugar, malic acid, citric acid, spices, caramel colour, artificial flavour, tricalcium phosphate.

Sucre, acide Malique, acide citrique, épices, colorant caramel, arôme artificiel, phosphate tricalcique.

### Product Specification

Item #: 015APP002  
UPC Code: 061383901056

### STORAGE CONDITIONS

Store in a cool, dry location not to exceed 30°C. Reseal container when not in use.

### **Nutrition Facts** **Valeur nutritive**

Per 200 ml (20 g)  
pour 200 ml (20 g)

<b>Calories 80</b>	<b>% Daily Value*</b> <b>% valeur quotidienne*</b>
<b>Fat / Lipides 0 g</b>	0 %
Saturated / saturés 0 g + Trans / trans 0 g	0 %
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 19 g</b>	
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 19 g	19 %
<b>Protein / Protéines 0 g</b>	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0 mg</b>	
<b>Sodium 0 mg</b>	0 %
<b>Potassium 0 mg</b>	0 %
<b>Calcium 20 mg</b>	1 %
<b>Iron / Fer 0 mg</b>	0 %
*5% or less is <b>a little</b> , 15% or more is <b>a lot</b> *5% ou moins c'est <b>peu</b> , 15% ou plus c'est <b>beaucoup</b>	

### PACKAGING

11.34 kg Carton (blue polybag liner)  
Tie 12, High 5 Total on Pallet is 60  
Dimensions 16 cm H, 31 cm D, 27 cm W  
Gross Weight: 11.5 kg





## Allergen and Food Sensitivity

Component	Present in the product Y/N	Present in other products manufactured on the same line Y/N	Present in the manufacturing plant Y/N
Peanuts (and derivatives i.e. peanut oil)	No	No	No
Tree Nuts (and derivatives)	No	No	No
Sesame seeds (and derivatives)	No	No	Yes
Dairy Products (i.e. Milk, Lactose, Caesinates, Whey)	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Fish	No	No	No
Shellfish	No	No	No
Soy Products	No	No	No
Wheat	No	No	Yes
Sulphites	No	No	Yes
Mustard Seeds	No	No	Yes



## **Additional Ingredients of Consumer Concern**

<b>Component</b>	<b>Present in the product Y/N</b>	<b>Present in other products manufactured on the same line Y/N</b>	<b>Present in the manufacturing plant Y/N</b>
<b>Gluten</b>	No	No	Yes
<b>MSG</b>	No	Yes	Yes
<b>Corn Products</b>	No	Yes	Yes
<b>Animal Fats</b>	No	No	No
<b>Seeds</b>	No	No	Yes
<b>Added Enzymes</b>	No	No	Yes
<b>Tartrazine</b>	No	Yes	Yes

Donmar has procedures in place that prevent cross contamination of allergens with known allergen products.

The above declarations serve for information purposes only. They shall not be relevant to define binding specifications for any orders.

**For more information, please contact:**

Donmar Foods Customer Service  
905-726-3463

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)

[info@donmar.ca](mailto:info@donmar.ca)

Hot Apple Cider

Original issue date: Sep. 2001

Last updated: Apr. 15, 2025





## Lemon Iced Tea Drink Mix

### DESCRIPTION

A complete pre-sweetened Lemon Iced Tea drink mix, designed to simulate the taste and appearance of freshly brewed iced tea. Using real tea leaves in the flavour

### PREPARATION

Suggest usage rate is 25 grams to 250 ml cold water.

Add mix Drink Mild to Cold potable water. Stir well until dissolved. Store chilled until serving.

### USAGE

Mix ratio is 10 parts cold water to 1 part drink mix.  
Can be garnished with a lemon wheel.

### INGREDIENTS

Sugar, citric acid, artificial flavours (maltodextrin, natural and artificial flavours, (contains Tea), tricalcium phosphate, caramel colour.

Sucre, acide citrique, arôme artificiel (maltodextrine, arôme naturels et artificiels, (contient de thé), phosphate tricalcique, colorant caramel.

### Product Specification

Item #: 015TEA004  
UPC Code: 061383901056



### **Nutrition Facts** **Valeur nutritive**

Per 250 ml (25 g)  
pour 250 ml (25 g)

<b>Calories 90</b>	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>% valeur quotidienne*</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 0 g</b>	0 %
Saturated / saturés 0 g	
+ Trans / trans 0 g	0 %
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 24 g</b>	
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 24 g	24 %
<b>Protein / Protéines 0 g</b>	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0 mg</b>	
<b>Sodium 0 mg</b>	0 %
Potassium 0 mg	0 %
Calcium 40 mg	3 %
Iron / Fer 0 mg	0 %
*5% or less is <b>a little</b> , 15% or more is <b>a lot</b>	
*5% ou moins c'est <b>peu</b> , 15% ou plus c'est <b>beaucoup</b>	

### PACKAGING

11.34 kg Carton (blue polybag liner)  
Tie 12, High 5 Total on Pallet is 60  
Dimensions 16 cm H, 31 cm D, 27 cm W  
Gross Weight: 11.5 kg



### STORAGE CONDITIONS

Store in a cool, dry location not to exceed 30°C. Reseal the container when not in use.

## Allergen and Food Sensitivity

Component	Present in the product Y/N	Present in other products manufactured on the same line Y/N	Present in the manufacturing plant Y/N
Peanuts (and derivatives i.e. peanut oil)	No	No	No
Tree Nuts (and derivatives)	No	No	No
Sesame seeds (and derivatives)	No	No	Yes
Dairy Products (i.e. Milk, Lactose, Caesinates, Whey)	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Fish	No	No	No
Shellfish	No	No	No
Soy Products	No	No	No
Wheat	No	No	Yes
Sulphites	No	No	Yes
Mustard Seeds	No	No	Yes



## **Additional Ingredients of Consumer Concern**

<b>Component</b>	<b>Present in the product Y/N</b>	<b>Present in other products manufactured on the same line Y/N</b>	<b>Present in the manufacturing plant Y/N</b>
<b>Gluten</b>	No	No	Yes
<b>MSG</b>	No	Yes	Yes
<b>Corn Products</b>	No	Yes	Yes
<b>Animal Fats</b>	No	No	No
<b>Seeds</b>	No	No	Yes
<b>Added Enzymes</b>	No	No	Yes
<b>Tartrazine</b>	No	Yes	Yes

Donmar has procedures in place that prevent cross contamination of allergens with known allergen products.

The above declarations serve for information purposes only. They shall not be relevant to define binding specifications for any orders.

**For more information, please contact:**

Donmar Foods Customer Service  
905-726-3463

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)

[info@donmar.ca](mailto:info@donmar.ca)

Lemon Iced Tea Drink Mix  
Original issue date: Sep. 2001  
Last updated: Jun. 12, 2025